r ORM PT()-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93)	RECORDA	12-21-1999	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
OMB No 0651.0011 (exp.4/94) Copyright 1994 L⊎galsoft P08/REV01	PA.	 Har <b>i</b> nk laa ina waa ina aha aha ina ina	Patent and Trademark Office
Tab seitings → → ▼	<b>V</b>	101220252	₹ ▼
To the Honorable Commissioner	of Patents and Trac	1012232 and attached (	original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	126.99	2. Name and address of rec	ceiving parties
Shiraz Balolia	100.1	Name:WOODSTOCK I	NTERNATIONAL PINCTI
		Internal Address:	Z = 1
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	attached? 🔲 Yes 🖾 No		₩ 5 ₩ 5
3. Nature of conveyance:			
	☐ Merger	Street Address: 1821 V	alencia Street
☐ Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name		
☐ Other		City: Bellingham	State WA ZIP: 98226
Execution Date: 11/4/99		Additional name(s) & address(es) a	attached? 🗆 Yes 🏖 No
<ul> <li>4. Application number(s) or registra         If this document is being filed tog         A. Patent Application No.(s)     </li> </ul>	• •	n, the execution date of the ap	oplication is:
5. Name and address of party to who concerning document should be	nom correspondence	ttached?  Yes  No  6. Total number of applicati	ons and patents involved: 1
Name: Michael R. Schacht  Internal Address:		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):.  ☑ Enclosed	\$ 40.00
		☐ Authorized to be char	rged to deposit account
<u></u>	CHACHT, P.S.	8. Deposit account number:	
City: Bellingham	State: <u>WA</u> ZIP: <u>98225</u>	(Attach duplicate copy of the	his page if paying by deposit account)
12/17/1999 DNGUYEN 00000173 29113512	00 0P DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE	
Statement and signature.	d belief, the foregoing inform	Signature	2 Date
	lotal number of pages including of	cover sheet, attachments, and documer	II

PATENT REEL: 010443 FRAME: 0665

## ASSIGNMENT

	WHEREAS I,	SHIRAZ BALOLIA, (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR"), of
182	1 Valencia Street	, Bellingham, Washington 98226, have made a new and useful invention
rela	iting to a TOOL T	ABLE, for which invention ASSIGNOR has executed a design application for
Let	ters Patent of the	United States, which design application has been identified as Serial
No.	29/113,512	filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office
on	11/05/99	(authority here being given to insert the serial number and filing date);

WHEREAS, WOODSTOCK INTERNATIONAL, INC., (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of Washington, having lits principal place of business at 1821 Valencia Street, Bellingham, WA 98226, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, and said design application, and any and all Letters Patents, both foreign and domestic, to be issued thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, to me in hand paid, the receipt and sufficiency whereof are hereby acknowledged, I have sold, assigned and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign and set over unto said ASSIGNEE and said ASSIGNEE's legal representatives, successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the said invention and said design application for Letters Patent of the United States; for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted; all corresponding foreign applications which have or shall hereafter be filed; and, all foreign patents to be obtained on said invention for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted; said invention, design application and Letters Patent, both foreign and domestic, to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE for the use and benefit of ASSIGNEE and of ASSIGNEE's legal representatives, successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR had this Assignment and Sale not been made; and, I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said ASSIGNEE.

ASSIGNOR also agrees that this Assignment includes ASSIGNOR's Priority Rights under the International Convention with respect to any and all corresponding foreign applications that have been or shall be filed in any country that is a signatory thereto and a member of the union there defined within the Convention period, and also includes any rights under any other treaty or convention, relating to patents, including the Patent Cooperation Treaty.

ASSIGNOR further agrees that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Assignment and Sale.

ASSIGNOR further agrees that he will, upon request by ASSIGNEE, but at ASSIGNEE's expense, promptly provide ASSIGNEE with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said design application, and said Letters Patent, both foreign and domestic, as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR; and, that ASSIGNOR will testify as to the same in any interference, opposition or litigation related thereto, and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain and enforce said design application, said invention, and said Letters Patent, both foreign and domestic, which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes hereof.

Executed at Bellingham, Washington, this \_\_\_\_\_\_ day of November, 1999.

**TIRAZ BALOLIA** 1821 Valencia Street Bellingham, WA 98226

PATENT **RECORDED: 12/06/1999** REEL: 010443 FRAME: 0666